

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9615/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2010 in
1268/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CRLRP No.

SOJA S MANOJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSHY DANIEL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and stay)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in the
matter on merits at this stage. However, learned
counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner would be willing to settle the dispute
with the respondent by making full payment of the
principal amount plus interest.

Issue notice on this aspect returnable within

eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VEENA KHERA)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER