

We have heard the learned counsel.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, the learned counsel for the appellant states that his client is willing to make payment of Rs.2,50,000/- (rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) as full and final settlement of the dispute between the parties. Ms. Parachi representing the complainant-respondent No.1 accepts the proposal. We are told that a sum of Rs.2,000,00/- (rupees two lakhs) has already been deposited before the High Court. This amount should be released to the complainant respondent forthwith. The balance amount of Rs.50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand) will be dispatched to the complainant by way of a demand draft in his name within one month from today.

In this view of the matter we allow the appeal and
-2-

set aside the order of the High Court. We make it clear that in case the payment is not made the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
February 28, 2011.